Annual Contracts

Water and Wastewater Pipe &
Appurtenances

ITB 2023-023

City Council
November 13,2023




Background

® Annual contracts used to purchase various
water and wastewater parts such as pipe,
pipe fittings, fire hydrants, valves and
manhole rings and lids

® Latest contract expired September 30, 2023

® |nvitation to Bid published in Fort Worth
Star-Telegram (August 27,2023 and
September 3, 2023) and managed through
the City's electronic procurement portal

BIX

MADE




Background (cont'd)

® Bid divided into 11 sections of material type and the vendor
with lowest overall cost for that section is recommended for

award

® Quantities for each item are estimated based upon three
years' purchase volumes

® Unit price contracts with four vendors recommended

® One-year initial contracts with up to four, one-year renewals
* Initial contracts November 13, 2023 through September 30, 2024

* Annual renewals require City Council approval
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Bid Results Summary

Bid Section

Description

Amount

Vendor

Brass Low Lead Non-Compression
Brass Low Lead Compression
Dresser Couplings
Leak Clamps
Tapping Saddles
Sewer Fittings & Couplings
Yard
Valve & Hydrant
Meter Boxes
ROW Cleanout Misc.
Flush Valve Misc.

$22,685.07
$17,252.91
$6,204.87
$6,276.91
$1,195.64
$2,061.18
$28,183.41
$30,162.00
$8,138.47
$409.50
$7,453.41
$130,023.37

Ferguson
Core & Main
Johnson County WinWater
Ferguson
Consolidated Pipe
Consolidated Pipe
Ferguson
Johnson County WinWater
Core & Main
Ferguson
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